## **Krystal Integrated Services Limited**

(Formerly Known As Krystal Integrated Services Private Limited)



### April 16, 2024

### KISL/CS/SE/11/2024-25

The Department of Corporate Services	National Stock Exchange of India
BSE Limited	Limited
General Manager	Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Department of Corporate Services	Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Bandra (E),
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001	Mumbai - 400 051
Scrip Code: 544149	Scrip Symbol: KRYSTAL
•	

Dear Sir/Madam,

# Sub: Initial Disclosure pursuant to Chapter XII of SEBI Operational circular dated August 10, 2021 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023

Pursuant to Chapter XII of SEBI Operational circular dated August 10, 2021 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023, in respect of fund raising by issuance of debt securities by Large Corporate, we hereby confirm that Krystal Integrated Services Limited (Earlier known as Krystal Integrated Services Private Limited) ("Company") is "Not a Large Corporate", as per the framework and applicability criteria specified under the aforementioned circulars.

The details required are enclosed in Annexure A.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For Krystal Integrated Services Limited (Previously known as Krystal Integrated Services Private Limited)

Stuti Kishore Maru Status 1990 S

Stuti Maru Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership Number: A45257 **Krystal Integrated Services Limited** 

(Formerly Known As Krystal Integrated Services Private Limited)



#### Annexure A

### Initial Disclosure Chapter XII of SEBI Operational circular dated August 10, 2021 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Company	Krystal Integrated Services
		Limited
2	CIN	U74920MH2000PLC129827
3	Outstanding borrowings of the Company as on	4.63 (Rs. in crore)
	March 31, 2024 (Rs. in crores)	
4	Highest Credit Rating during the previous FY	CRISIL
	along with name of Credit Rating Agency	BBB+/Positive/CRISIL A2
		M/s. CRISIL Ratings
		Limited
5	Name of the Stock Exchange in which the fine	BSE Limited
~	shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required	
	borrowing under the framework	

We confirm that we are "Not a Large Corporate", as per the applicability criteria given under the Chapter XII of SEBI Operational circular dated August 10, 2021 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/1 72 dated October 19, 2023.

For Krystal Integrated Services Limited (Previously known as Krystal Integrated Services Private Limited)

Stuti Maru Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership Number: A45257 Contact Details:<u>company.secretary@krystal-group.com</u>

April 16, 2024 Mumbai



For Krystal Integrated Services Limited (Previously known as Krystal Integrated Services Private Limited)

Barun Dey Chief Financial Officer Contact Details: <u>barun.dey@krystal-group.com</u>

April 16, 2024 Mumbai